# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee and Filing Date previously recorded on Reel 014928 Frame 0394. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the <assignee> from <asulab sa=""> to <asulab s.a.=""> and the <filing date=""> from &lt;&gt; to &lt;09/14/2004&gt;.</filing></asulab></asulab></assignee>	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dominique Piguet	10/11/2003
Franck Vincent	10/11/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Asulab S.A.	
Street Address:	Rue des Sors 3	
City:	Marin	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	2074	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10480271

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-979-5700

Email: gands@szipl.com

Correspondent Name: Griffin &Szipl

Address Line 1: 2300 9th Street South

Address Line 2: Suite PH-1

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bridget D. Burke

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=05-08-17 Marked-up Notice of Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016411 FRAME: 0869

500045464

OP 840 00

source=05-08-17 Marked-up Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=05-08-17 Marked-up Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=05-08-17 Marked-up Notice of Recordation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016411 FRAME: 0870



02-02-2004



(Rev. 10/02) 102658	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Atty. Docket No. ICB0161			
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Dominique PIGUET  Franck VINCENT	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Asulab SA     Internal Address: Rue des Sors 3			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	2074 Marin			
3. Nature of conveyance:	SWITZERLAND			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: same as above			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
_ ,, _ ,	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applied	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/480,271	B. Patent No.(s)			
	ached? Yes No			
The first should be malled.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2300 Ninth Street, South	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite PH-1	501281			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. 31,799	January 22, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature January 23, 2004 Date			
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mall decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

01/28/2004 CNGUYEN 00000137 10480271 02 FC:8021 40.

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 016411 FRAME: 0871 For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

#### ASSIGNHENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitle
METHOD FOR MASS PRODUCTION OF A PLURALITY OF MAGNETIC SENSORS
(Title of Invention)
for thick the set of t
for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States
of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each
of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below;
WHEREAS, Asulab S.A.
(Name of Assignee)
(hereinafter Assignee), residing at Rue des Sors 3, 2074 Marin, Switzerland
(Address)
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
MOU, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee,
its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and
interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as
described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is

Dominique Piguet		10 11 07
Typed Name	Signature	10.11.03
Franck Vincent	<b>5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3</b>	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its

interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 016411 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 08/17/2005**